

Memorandum

File #: 19-00378

City Council

8/8/2019

PRESENTATION ITEM

FROM: City Council President Andy Terhaar

SUBJECT:

REQUEST TO NAME BAYVIEW COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTER

REQUEST:

That City Council receive a presentation from Parks & Recreation Board Chairperson Paul Epstein and Mrs. Betty Douglas regarding the request to name the Bayview Community Resource Center.

SUMMARY:

A request has been made to name the new Bayview Community Resource Center after former Parks and Recreation Director Julian "Ole" Olsen. In following City Code Section 2-3-3 - Naming City Property, this item was reviewed by the Parks and Recreation Board at their April 18, 2019 meeting.

At their Board Meeting on June 20, 2019, the following motions were made and approved by the Parks and Recreation Board to be forwarded to City Council for consideration:

1 - The Parks and Recreation Board does not recommend renaming the Bayview Community Resource Center, and that the name, "Bayview Community Resource Center" should be retained into perpetuity.

2 - The Board consider naming something significant within Bayview Park after Julian "Ole" Olsen.

This presentation discusses the request and Board action.

PRIOR ACTION:

April 18, 2019 - Parks and Recreation Board Meeting June 20, 2019 - Parks and Recreation Board Meeting

STAFF CONTACT:

Don Kraher, Council Executive

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1) April 18, 2019 Parks and Recreation Board Minutes
- 2) June 20, 2019 Parks and Recreation Board Minutes

PRESENTATION: Yes